PO ol B [P T e S P R Nl Tl 4~ T M AR DI D Pl T T LY
o S T I S LTI o L T TS, M P D e, ot T D PP IR Y WA T om. e Rtofent (gl ity

UNOFFICIAL COPY

A

3 37073023
i
-_1, -
g
| 5 When Recorded Mail To:
Jeffrey A. Burger . DEFT-01 RECORDING $51.00
ﬁ‘i‘%ﬂn :;d Cutler Tagi TRAN 390 91/31/57 15:13:00
est Monroe _
— , on  pmiicn x—97—0730N29
‘él Chicago, [linois 60603 * Yi00y roUNTY REZDRDER
A
di SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR
RECORDER'S USE ONLY
-,

FIRST AMENDME 4T TO MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

Daicd as5<f January 29, 1997, 5 { ﬁ)

Beuseen

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO,
A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, *«)T INDIVIDUALLY
BUT SOLELY AS TRUSTEE UNDER A TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED MARCH 4, 1986, AiD KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 66746

1097437

And
[DB] MANAGERS, INC., as Agent for FIREMEN'S INSURANCE COMPANY %
OF NEWARX, NEW JERSEY %

Tias FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT AM:ND3 AND
SUPPLEMENTS THAT CERTAM MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT DAITE A\S OF &
FESRUARY 1, 1987 AND RECORDED ON M.iRCH 4, 1987 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER

OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NO. 871 179C6.

BOX 333-CTi

§7384201.09
1443977/AB
113097




“
L
{m~
™
;
z.
1] .
-
< -




ST ST TN TP L TR I

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FIRST AMENDMENT TG MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreen:ent (hereinafter referred to
as this “First Amendmens to Mortgage™) dawed as of January 29, 1997 is ent=red into by
AMERICAN NATIONAL EANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, A NATIONAL BAIKING
ASSOCIATION, NOT INDIVIDUALLY BUT SOLELY AS TRUSTEE UNDER A TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED MARCEK 4, 1986, AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 66746 (herein, together with its
successors and assigns, referred to as the “Mortgagor™) having an address at 33 North
LsSalle Street, Chicago, Hlinois 60650, Azeation: Land Trust Department and IDBi
MANAGEPZ, INC. (the “Morigagee”), as ageat for FIREMEN’S INSURANCE COMPANY OF
NEWARK, NEw IERSEY, having an addness 2t CNA Fiaza—438$, 333 South Wabzh Avenue,
Chicago, Dlinoie £0685, Attention: Senior Vice President, S=crewary and Gerral CounssL
All terms used hereris and not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to them
in the hereinafter detizes Related Documents unless otherwise expressly provided cr unless
the context otherwise regiies.

RECETALS:

A. On or aboui March 4, 1987 de City of Chicago, Lllinois (the “Issuer™) issued i~
Multi-Family Housinrg Revenue Bonds, Sciies 1987 (Chicago Beach Apartments Project) in
the original aggregate principal amount of 3,800,000 (the “Boads™) pursua=! to a Trust
Indenture dated =5 of February 1, 1987 (the “indenture™) between the Issuer and American
National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as trustee (the “Truszee”), and the proceeds
of the sale of the Bonds were loaned (the “Loan™) & the Mortzagor for the berefit of
$100 Cornell Partners, an Dllinois limited parmersk’p (i “Owner™) in order to finance the
acquisitior, rehabilitation and equipping of a 25-unit multi-family reatal housing project
within the territorial boundaries of the City of Chicago au’ ¥nown as Chicago Bexch
Apartments and which is located on a site described in Exhibit A-a%ached hereto and hereby
made a part hereof (the “Project”™).

B. The terms of the Loan are set forth in that certain Loan Agre:ment dated as of
February 1, 1987 (the “Loan Agreement”) among the Issuer, the Mortgagor 7l he Owner
ard the obligation of the Mortgagor to repay tae Loan is set forth in the Loar’ syreement
and in that certain Promissory Note dated February 1, 1987 from the Mortgagor 2ad made
payable to the Issuer (the “Note™). The Issusr endorsed the Noie, without recourse, to the
Trustee. Pursuant to the terms and provisions of the Note and the Loan Agreement, the
Mortgagor is obligated to pay to the Trustse timely payments of the principal of, piemium,
if any, and interest on, the Loan in amounts necessazy to pay, when due, the principal of,
premium, if any, and interest on, the Bonds.

C. Title to the Project is held by the Mortgagor. The Owner ewns one hundred
percent (100%) of the beneficial interest in, and power of direction over, the Illinois izud

trust constituting the Mortgagor.

A




UNOFFICIAL COPY




LD L ST N [P N S (5 DTN S

UNOFFICIAL COPY

D. Firemen's Insurasce Company of Newark, New Jersey (the “Insurer™) issued its
Multi-Family Housing Bond Insurance Policy Number AD20-IL-87-Aul (the “Original
Policy™) to insure timely payments of principal and interest on the Eonds to and including
February 1, 1997 (the “Purchase Date™) ard the purchasz price of any Bonds tendered by
the liolders theseof and rot remarketed on or prior to the Parckase Date.

E. The Mortgzgor and the Owner entered intc that certain ReimSarsement
Agreement dated as of February 1, 1987 (the “Original Reimbursement Agreemens”) with
the Insurer pursuant to which the Morigagor and the Qwner are obiigated to pay and
reimburse the Insurer for, among other things, any payments made by the Insurer under the
Original Priicy. The Morgagor's and the Owner's obligations under the Original
Reimbursemen? Agreement are secured by ihat certain Mortgage and Security Agreement
dated as of Febuary 1, 1987 from the Mortgagor, as mortgagor thereunder, to the
Mortgagee, as manzsing general agent for the Insurer and which was recorded an March 4,
1987 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Llinois as Document
Number 87117906 (the “Original Morigage™). As secuity for the Insurer's obligations 1o
make payments under the Criginal Policy, the Mortgagee conditionally assigned the
Mortgage to the Trustee, pursuant to that certain Assignment of Mortpage dated as of
February [, 1987 (the “Assignmert of Mortgage™).

F. As additiona! security foi t'.» obligations of the Owner and the Mortgagor
under the Reimbursement Asreement the Owner assigned to the Mortgagee one hundred
percent (100%) of the beneficial interest in, an¢ power of direction over, the Ilinois land
trust which constitutes the Mortgagor, pursuant ro that certain; Collateral Assignment of
Beneficial Interest and Power of Direction daied =5 <f February §, 1987 (the “Original
Collateral Assignment™).

G. In connection with the scheduled remarketing of w2 Ronds on the Purchase
Date, the Owner and the Mortgagor have requested that the Insrier extend the termination
date of the Original Policy from February 1, 1997 to February 1,202, plus coverage for
an additional one hundred iwenty-four (124) days as required by the Indeature in order to
insure against disgorgement from the holders of the Bonds of payments madz by the Owner
or the Mortgagor on or prior to February 1, 2002 as a result of the bavkruricy of the
Owner or the Mortgagor. The Insurer has agreed to extend the temn of the Crizinal Policy
to February 1, 2002 plus the additional one hundred twenty-four (124) days for the prrpose
described above pursuant to its Amendment to Multifamily Housing Bord Insurance Policy
Number AD20-IL-87-A01 (the “Amendment”; the Original Pelicy as amended by the
Amendment is herein referred to as the “Policy™). In consideration for the issuance of the
Amendment, the Insurer has requested that the Me=tzagor execute and deliver this First
Amendment to Montgage for the p=pose of amending and suppiementing the Original
Mortgage (the Original Mortgage as amended end supplemented by this First Amendment to
Mortgage is herein referred to as the “Mortgage”) and thai the following additional
documents be executed and delivered to the Inswrer:

1. The First Ameadment to Reimbursement Agreement dated as of -

January 29, 1997 (the “First Amendment to Reimbursemert Agreement”) amceng the

3
3
G
B




UNOFFICIAL COPY o




%] OWH L dipd i 0. T TR |

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mentgagor, the Owner and the Martgagee (the Criginal Reimbursement Agreement,
as amended and supplemented by the First Amendment to Reimbursement Agreement
ts herein referred to as the “Reimbursement Agreement™);

Z. The First Amendment to Collateral Assignment of Beaeficial Interest and
Power of Direction dated as of January 29, 1997 (the “First Amendment to Collateral
Assignment”) between the Owner and the Mortgagee (the Original Cojlateral
Assignment as amended and supplemented by the First Amendment to Cotlatera!
Assignment is herein referred to as the “Collateral Assignment” ), and

3. The Second Guaranty Agreement dated as of January 29, 1997 (the
“Secord Guaranty Agreement”) from Sheldon H. Ginsburg and Perry J. Snyderman
(collective(y, the “Guarantors™) for the beesht of the Insvrer.

NOW, THERZFOKE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE PXEMISES AND THE

AGREEMENT TQ ISSUFE THE AMENDMENT, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE
COVENANTS, UNDERTAY¥:IGS AND PROMISES SET FORTH HZREDV AND OTHER
GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND SUFFICIENCY OF
WHICH ARE HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE TQ AMEND

AND MODIFY THE CRIGINAL MURIGAGE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Amendments to Origino! Mortgage. The Mortgagor and the Inswier

hereby agree to amend the Original Mortgage as follows:

A. Definitions.

{1) All references in the Orisinal Mortgags to the term “Policy™ or
“Multifamiiy Housing Bond Insurance Policy™ shali refir to tire Original Policy as
amended and modified by the Amendment and as further as:»nded and modified from
time to time.

(i) All references in the Original Mortgage to the term “Roimbursement
Agreemzni” shall refer io the Original Reimbursemest Agreement 22 tinended and
modified by the First Amendment to Reimbursement Agreement and as fyrther
amended and medified from time to tim.

(iii)  All references in the Original Mortgage to the term “Mortgage™ or
“Mortgage and Security Agreemens”™ shall refer to the Oviginal Mortgage as amended
and modified by this First Amendment to Mortgage and as further amended and
modified from time to time.

(tv) Al references in the Original Mortgags o the term “Related Documents™
shall include the Mortgage, the Raimbursement Agsoement, the Indentire, the Second
Guaranty Agreement, th: Loan Agreement, the Collateral Assignment, the Note, the
Land Use Restriction Agrecment dated as of February I, 1S37 (the “Land Use
Restriction Agreement™), the Issuer, the Trustee, the Owner and the Mongzyor, all

4
3
b







RIS [ P Ty

wy WA

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UCC Financing Statements executed and delivered in connection with the
aforementioned documents, and all other documents, agreements and instruments
relating to, or securing, the afcrementioned documents, and all amendinents and
supplements to the aforementioned documents, and all other documents and
agreements described 2s a Related Document in the Original Mortgage Agreement.

B. Address of Mortgagee. The Original Mortgage is hereby amended to Cete the
address of the Mortgagee set forth thezein and to replace such address with the following
address: CNA Plaza, 333 South Wabash Avenue, Floor 12 South, Chicago, llinois 60685,
Atention: Financial Guaranty Dezartment—Department Head.

C. Agplication of Proceeds of Sale. The Oxiginal Mortgage is hereby amended to
delete Section 2.56.in its entirety and to substitute in licu thereof the folicwing:

Sectior. 2.06. Application of Proceeas of Sale. The proceeds
of any sale of merigaged property, and all other mioneys received by the
Morntgagzse pursuari to and under the teins of this Mortgage, or in any
proceedings hereunder, the application of wkich has not elsewhere
herein been specificaliy provided for, shall be applied to the following,
in any order as determined by *he Mortgagee:

To the payment of all expenses incarred by the Merigagee and in the
performance of its duties, including, without limiting the genesality of
the foregoing, expenses of the entry or taking of possession of any sale,
of advertisement thezeof, and of conveyance;, and as well as court costs,
compensation of agents and employees, and 12za! fees;

To the payment of any amo=nss to which the Mortgazoe shall be entitled
hereunder;

To the payment of all amounts duc and payable to the Insimer pursuant
to the Reimbursement Agresment (whether by declaiaiino. or
scceleration or otherwise);

The balance, if any, to the Mortgagor, if ali conditons to the release of
this Mortgage shall have been fulfilled, but if any such conditica skall
ot have been fulfilled, to be held by the Mortgagee and thereafter
spplied to any futnre payments required to be made in accerdance with lfl
the first and third subparagraphs sbove. ?j

D. Additional Provisions. Atticle I of th= Original Mortgage is ixreby amended %
to add the following Sections 2.08 and 2.09: ! &

Section 2.08. Waiver of Right of Redemption and
Reinstatement. The Mortgagor acknowledges that the transaction of
which this Mortgage is a part is » transaction whica does not include

4.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

I . T

PR
P

I




LA LT STV TR NN TWA I

UNOFFICIAL COPY

either agricultural real estite (as defined in Section 5/15-1201 the
Mortgage Foreclosure Law, 725 ILCS 5/15-1101 et seq.) (hereia
referred 10 as the “Act”) or residential real estate (as defined in 738
ILCS 5/1219 of the Act), and to the fullest extent permitied by law, the
Mortgagor hereby voluutarily and knowingly waives its rights to
redemption as allowed under 735 ILCS 1601 of the A«t

Section 2.G9. Compliance with Illincic Mortgese
Foreclosure Law. (3) In the event that any provision of this Mortgage
shall be inconsistent with oy provision of the Act (as defined in Section
208 hereof), the provisions of the Act shall take precedence over the
provisions of this Mongage, but shall not invalidate or render
unsiiferceable any other provision of this Mortgage that car be
construd)in a manner consistent with the Act.

(b} _#-any provisicn of this Mortgage shall grant to the
Mortgagee any rish's or remedies upcz the occurrence of an Event of
Default which are' mers limited than the rights that would ctkerwise be
vested in the Mortgazee under the Act in the absence of said provision,
the Montgagee shal: be vzcied with the rights granted in the Act to the
full extent permitted by law:

(c) Without limiting the zenerality of the foregoing, "
expenses incurred by the Mortgagec (o the extent reimbursable under
Section 735 ILCS 5/15-1510 and 735L.CS 5/15-1512 of the Act,
whether incurred before or after any decree or judgment of
foreclosure, shall be added to the Indebieaness-or by the judgment of
foreclosure.

E. Granting Clause. The Granting Clause set forth op 3age 3 of the Original
Mortgage (the “Granting Clause™) is hereby incorporated herein by misience such that the
property and other collateral which is granted by the Mortgagor to the Jdoitgagee in the
Granting Clause is hereby granted to th= Mortgagee to securs not vafy all of the
indebtedness and other obligations described in the Original Mortgage out-also the
indebtedness and other obligations described in this First Amendment to Mongage anqin the
Original Mortgage as amended by this First Amendment to Mortgage and in the First
Ameadment to Reimbursement Agreement aed i th2 Original Reimbursemant Agresment as
amended by the First Amendment to Reimbursemeat Agreemant

Section 2. Represeniations of the Mortgagor. The Morigagor hmby represents to
the Insurer, as fcows:

(a) The execution and delivery of this First Ameadmeat to Mortgage and the
performance of the agreemeats hercin contained and the performance of the
agreements contained in the Mortgage will not contravene, violate or constitute 2
default under any agreement with any creditors of the Mortgagor or any law,

5.

3
3
B







V1 ANG SR Y VRN § PV R

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ordirance, governmental regulation, agreement or indenture 0 which the Mor:gagor
is a party or by which the Mortgagor or any of the Mortgagor’s propertias is bound;

(b) There are no (i) bankruptcy proceedings involving the Mortgagor and
none are cont:mplated; (ii) dissolution procecdings involving the Mortgagor and none
are contemplated; (iii) unsatisfied judgmerts of record against the Mongagor; or
(iv) rax liens filed aguinst the Mortgagor;

(¢) This Furst Amendmert to Mortgage hias boen duly exscuied and delivered
by the Mortgagor and the Original Mortgage as amended and supplcmentad by this
Firs: A'nendment to Mortgays constitutes the legal, valid and binding obligations of
the Mecteagor enforceable in accordance with its terms, except as to enforcement of
remedies, 75 may be [imited by bankruptcy, insolvency or similar laws affecting
generally the (xercise and enforcement of creditor’s rights and remedies;

(d) There 2:¢ no judgments, suits, actions or proceedings at law or ia equirv
or by or before any govimmental instrumentality or agency now gending against or,
to the best of the Mortgage='s knowledge, threatened agaiast the Moitgagor or the
Mortgagor’s properties, not has any judgment, decree or ordzr been issued against the
Mongagor or the Mortgagor's rinperties, which would have an adverse eitect = the
Project or the financial condition of the Mortgagor or the Mortzago:’s properties; and

(e} No consent or approval of any regalatory authority having jurisdiction
over the Mortgagor is necessary or requind £y law as a prerequisite to the execution,
delivery and performaice of the icrms of the Caizinal Mortgage, as amended ty this
First Amendment to Mortgage which consesicor approval has not already been
obained.

Section 3. Captions. Captions under the article numbdas and section aumbers of
this First Amendment to Mortgage are for convenience of referenr2 only and in no way
defire, limit, amplify, or describe the scope or inient of this First Amendment to Mortgage,
end in no way affect or censtitute a part of this First Amendment to Mortgag. _

Section 4. References in Related Documents. Al references in &b Related
Documents (as defin=d in Section 1A(v) kereof) to the Oniginal Mortgage shali be deemed
to r=fer to the Originai Mortgage, ss amended by this First Amendment to Mortgage. Itis
also understood that the Guaranty Agreemeat dated as of February 1. 1987 (the “Original
Guaranty Agreement™ ) from the Guarantors to th= Insarer and the Trustee has been released
by. and pursuant to the terms and provisions of that cestain Release of Guararty Agreement
dated as of February 3, 1997 (the “Release™). Subject to the terms aad provisions of the
Release, all refer#nces in the Original Morigage to the Orginal Guaranty Agresment are
null and void.

Section S. Original Mortgage Remairs in Full Force and Effect. Except as

expressly amended by this First Amendment to Mortgag, all terms and provisicas of the
Original Mo:tgage remain unchanged and coufinue, unabated, ir full foree and effect.

-6-

J-—-————nn-_-d




PR U Y RS R, T N S

UNOFFICIAL COPY

S
-
.e
. ..
. 4%
I .
- -




R L AV AR Y VRN T N PR

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Secrion 6. Further Amendments. No amendmcat of this First Amendment to
Mortgage or the other Related Documents, or waiver of rights or 1cmedies under any of the
foregoing, shall be effective unless made by supplermental agreement, in writing, executed by
the Insurer and the Trustee. The Mortgagor, the Moﬂgagc: and the Insurer further agree
that this First Amendment to Mortgage may ot in any way = explained or supplenicated by
a prior, existing, or future course of ¢zalings between the parties or by any prior, existing,
or future performance between the partics pursuant to this First Amendment tc Mortgage or
otherwise. Consent by the Insurer and the Trustee to enter into this First Amendment to
Mortgage shall not constitute or imply consent of the Mortgagee to any other amendments to
the Original Mortgage.

Sectivn’7, Governing Law. Tais First Amendment to Mortgage shall be construed
and enforced in ascordance wiih and govemed by the iaws of the State of Illinois.

Section 8. Severchility. If any covenant, ~onditicn, or provision herein contained
is held to be invalid by #.al Judgmem of any court of competent jurisdiction, the invalidity
of such covenant, condition, . jirovision shall ot in any way affect any other covenant,
condition, or provision herein contuin>d or contained in the Related Documents.

Section 9. Time is of the Zssercve. It is expressly agreed by the parties hereto that
time is of the essence with respect to this ¥i5t Amendment to Mortgage.

Secticn 10.  Rules of Construction. Tic parties acknowledge and confirm that each
of their respective attorneys hav# participated joinidy in the review and revision of this First
Amendment to Mortgage and that it has aut been writren solely by counsel for one party.
The parties hereto therefore stpulate and 2gree that the rul2 of construction to the effect that
any ambiguities are to or may be resolved against the draidng ,;z:ty shall not te crnployc(. i
the interpretation of this First Amendment to Mornigage to favor either party against the
other.

Section Il1. Use of Terms. The use of the words “Aereof,” “Kerein,” “hereunder,”
and words of similar import shall refer io this entize First Amendment tc Monty: gs and rot
to any pasticula: article or cection of this First Amendment to \Iongagc, unicss it context
clearly indicates otherwise.

Section 12. Redffirmation of Related Documenss. The Mortgagor hereby rearfizias
the Mortgagor’s obligations and liabiliies under the Giiginal Mortgage and iie other
Related Documenis. Tae Original Mortgage, as amended by this Sirst Amendment to
Mortgage, is hereby ratified, republished, spproved and confirmed by the Mortgager and
the Mortgagee. The Mortgagor hereby represents, covenante and agrees tha? the chligations
of the Mortgagor éader the Related Documents will not be reduced, discharged or otherwise
affected in any way by the exerution and delivery of this First Amendment tc Mortgage. the
First Amendment to Reimbursement Agreement, the First Amendment to Collateral
Assignmen? or the Second Guaranty Agreement or any other decuments or agreements
executed in connection therswith. Each of the Related Documents is hereby ratified,
republished, approved and reaffirmed by the Z7artgagor.




>
al
oN
O
I_
1 <
| O
1 LL
LL
O
< 4
> A
.ﬂ




DL BY Lo [ WS P S I S

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Section 13.  Successors and Assigns. The terms and conditions ui this First
Amendment to Mortgage shall be bindirz upon and shall inure to the benefit of e parties
hereto, their successors and permitted assigns.

Section I14.  Counterparts. This First Amendment to Mortgage may be executed in
identicai counterparts, each of which shall be Considered an original and all of which
together shall be considered one -Jocument.

Section 15. Effective Date. Notwithstanding the date of this First Amendment to
Mortgage, the parties hereto agree that the effeciive date of this First Amendment to
Mortgage s*a.! be as January 31, 1997 {the “Effective Daie").

Section 16 . No Defaults; Waivers. The Mortgagor hereby represents to the
Mortgagee and tothe [nsurer that there is riot, at the time of execution of this Firs:
Amendment to Morizzige: any existing default ander the terms, conditions, cevenants or
agreements contained i uny of the Related Documents, nor any circumstance that would
constitute a default under any of the terms, couditions, covenants or agreements contained in
any of the Related Documents with ¢ithier or beth of the giving of notice or the passage of
time. Also, in consideration of tt'¢ agreement by the Mortgagee or the Insurer to this First
Amendment to Mortgage, thc Mortasor kereby waives, discharges, acquits, and forever
releases any and alf claims or causes of a<tion (whether known or unknowa, and whether or
not such items have yet accrued) that the Mortgagor or any partners, shareholders,
beneficiaries, trustees or affiliazes of the Mor’gagor may have against the Mortgagee or the
Insurer, or any of its officers, attoreys, direciors. employeses, or other agents as of the
Effective Date. The Mortgagor hereby acknowledyss and agrees that there are no defanses
to the Mortgagor's payment and performance obligaticas vinder the Kelzted Docurneats and
that any defenses to the Morigagei's payment and perforrance abligations under the Relsted
Documents arising cr existing on or before the Effective Date 4re hereby waived n their
entirety oy the Mortgagor.

Seciion 17. Further Assurances. From time to time the Mcrtragor shall execute
and deliver to the Mortgagee or the Iesurer such other and further decuments and
instruments evidencing, securing, or pertaining to the Loae Agreement and the Mote issved
thereunder, the Mcsigage, the other Related Dacuments of this First Anieisiinent to
Mortgage, as shall be reasonably reczested by the Mortzagee, the Insurer or the Trustee so
as to evidence or effect the tarms and conditions hereof.

Section 18. Costs. The Mantgagor covenants and agrees that the Mortgagor shall
promptly pay all costs and expenses incurred by the Mortgagee, the Insurer or the Trustee in
connection with this First Amendment to Mortgage and the iransactions contem=lated herein,
including, without Iimitaticn, title policy enrdorsement premiums, recording fees and
sttorneys’ fees and other costs of the Insurer incuirred in the preparaton ard negotiativn of,
and the duplication costs relaticg to, this First Amendmient to Mortgage and any costs
incurred by the Mortgagee or the [nsurer in enforcing the Mortgagee™s and/or the Insurer’s
rights ard remedizs under the Mortgage and the other Related Documents, insluding, but rot
limited to, attorneys’ fees.




e e S e i W]

| UNOFFICIAL COPY

A
N
’..
&
L3 .
a4
| H
.
s
-
"
’




N
)
by
f
‘!r
- L9
R

T g .f =i ™ RS Ml
I e il J5 -1 lh_w-_ . --.I I-' e H It |I'“ :*H,..I.n.. ,I.I A "'-ITIT| " -_r T M1
. * n ..'I.‘.: y | L ) - i .'j:l'#t T J—F IIiTI l . -HJ""F ':-Lq B 'Iw-h# ||“ . 1 " ':'.;“5:‘ 'A_R-llﬂ I " - " L™ 5 - |'| il [T e = PTGl ™0 | &
:"" " ,,., ] ‘. . s \!%L. . . W WA - ,:.h: S T - BT . S— .- :" Ja I 1 Wl 2 " el R
11 I . H- ! . | e ' : . H I
n H ! A Iill. '.ﬁ " . “ 1 . . ...‘ s » .‘ . L - "o 1 “1 ' ! ' & . - 1 . . .. . "':";‘F "h:l"rh r - al— . ' ! h‘f ! i - - ?-ﬂ :* | - .
‘n.'?p s A ‘I - - " r'" LI N W ..- - : o - . oy H. - - - - T A . . e — e _F.-Ii.-i.u _ L ommy -
I..'I‘I " -, | 1 9 . H | W " ﬂ'h ‘-" . & L | \ . - . . dl | - y A% . - ) H" .'.'ﬁ (L -~ "u - LT t-'-,.-' . Wy “'
R 1) "m--w Lo ™ . ™ e S § Y . - s "" * . A ~ . - P
. ' . . -y ' - i - ' ! * ._- ' \ " n 1 1 ' 1 " '
- { Yo fm o W et T Y ~ oot . I - " ' R . ' * ) © N :
' . ullyn " ' ot - | 1 Yyt _ L . 4 a * ”Il.. 1 e
- gm..lml_ ) '." - :'Iu|:;| " o' ) . ™ § gL .‘r , o'W . " o . ﬂ . - . r}":.. | e : * 3 - ot . - - &
-: ,,-:_- . 5‘; . . -r - .I . . . 'ﬂ. = N AR ] ,.1-. J.:. + T h i- - " -ﬂl:" . *a * . X » -1 I - “ .. - . :‘5‘ ‘-
N U T RS e ", o - - « ' Cm ' L,
® . "ow o] " . L o . o 1 " n i M " o - * Ii_,,l c"'! . ¢ o - & .- wt :
rh T .| . L L " ' ~ Lot - A R Tl WL " T S t . o . = N
™A B D 7 S S S TS T o S : - ST
- e N - " ol 3 . . -’
e SRR S I - . R o S U o
. "’Iﬂm L ] Lt b S L ] -t P ., - “ - % up i * o ) ' " - n -" . L \ - * *
i - - - . * - I ) | : - . - « b w :El- E it * - -
e B ' . " ' ‘ v b n ! - 1 v L N
T " ‘I ':'.' " W r" q‘ I " "Ibf . N n W I '_'I o < - o ) . R .o .-.“
o A m'lu»“ . .- ;.h . T A . . e . -h * b ,_‘!:’ - 5 W - | . . "
. | el W N ' . | - (B "o, pln _“ - --" n - w = 1 I * L L] " ] .
E"b« . b ’ h [ ot M . 2 Q‘ ! " 4 - ‘:‘_ - 'l:-. c" B p— 1 1 - . ‘ . ﬁ ‘ . - &
' | . - " g . l.:. . Cm » IH- e [ o - . - 4 . I . ;o - . o~ - o . = .
-2y . Ir‘i:'f""" . i : L., L Q..:;- " - B "‘ - » | " * - T * - - - ;-" i - "‘ . . * "
'n Pl o . PR TR : —r Y e “ ' ;ﬁ- - 1L - . oo - ' + -
L] *rﬂ “ [ [ n * . ¥ H + i ! [ nl 1 - [ ] i ! ‘ ‘ ‘
"_" ‘ . awe Ll - T - - 1 'm' - . o 3; iy . - FLICE R - < L - , “ - s
L v ‘- Lo, A - - . b | 'TI II T -4 o o & - j h - . "~ vt » ¢ L | - N ‘- . ! " "o 'ﬁ.
S " R, . - wt i . . Y I - i - n - . - " .
by "o W & * m* " Tl ' * I.l % I: i - # . * . - :l iy - b F o h- Wi . ; v " ‘l " L ‘.‘ . ‘ -
. I R I . ' IFH- : - » = : ™ & - ' - » - ol 4..- . - - b B 1‘“ R ¥
. Co l i L | .t o 4-1‘““ ' “ ' - i I ] b " - : . ™ - i . *r
" 4 ' | - - Ll 1 1 * N - -I- - - ! ' ' » - —
:jq lql'i I-'--"IIL:“i iy “ ‘1_"'" ﬂ ! “'llm * I -.-l i N o I * . H'* - o S L | ~ "h--J
| -‘ - 1'1\. - ! b - o "IL h n ! I . - h-. . I . « h “ als- , . ? d
- | N 1|3 'f._. o - L F,;‘ .-|-h R .:ll"'u T - H | : - - - I 1 ' :ﬁ "4 - il b L . _-,t - -~ ! . i
“ w ! LT . rr" 4 ‘H# \ "I‘-.' 'I - q.‘; h - ' |""‘_h. . . - = h - . q I‘--“ P . , " :' . " - ‘-lt—_ - -IJE: ..,?. t(-—; . _h _T!
- - I“I \ *:- w - . F'II I*ﬂ - " a o d |,: # * * - = i~ - -- ..-:‘- - - % . - * Ny, il
Ir + . Coon ! ™ L] Lo (Y & f i h . .|I||~ ' ﬁ ' * » "l T . b *
TS o DT S ML IV IR R s T .
n M M ';1 L nl .‘ I L ™ R T f . - ] - o - . . A ’t‘ ) ' ] +* :I | uk " - ? ! E ' -
] : n " - - I ' 4 '
- II“:-J- u " c o . -" ﬂ. ‘ I b . Wy . i - n *|'_ &/‘ N + ™ a F L ™ . . L . 1 " " = & q R | 1 L .' Y
e e . | -*"1- « "L . o - Lo o - . . * - . . = o - ", ' 0w "
- " . . . " . fr \ - . I":-" " Wty . - ‘/}' :l b ':r‘-l-—""-' -y " T g— D o™
e L . . I 1 . q - " w r ! . . . . -
- o - | "|| _“‘- r - M ".II L ‘ r A “O/\ ' - . - . ™ e W _h, . o 'l: o iqu_’ » N Lo i " 1‘ > " - »
L a *-h.']q.hm'f - ) " . . P I ; . *‘_ - o - . - . o 11. - i o r¥. - b - i * h \:
b ¥ - ' - ¥ - 'h Y . -" ¥ . ¥ - - & .
-t:‘ N .Lh-. u - W — 'q'ﬂq o w L % _I- - 1. =) W | - * - ":' I - - | - 1 L - ol *.. L " "'q. LT . -
- 1 1 L . - " Y -~ . - F] r -
B . me _ oo " W 4 - . . “Q - -k ' e - - - L -
# " . ) fe . m- 'T. | qli d -‘ . & ) ..:' 1 f ) O - v -, ’ é -_- . - L = = LY . - - N L 4 ey E ol % -
Low b e 3 . W T i - o "‘*"!l- O 'k" , " ;-t...,.—-l'-' ok - w . "F' ' . }
o " - | * --.-1I ! 1 » ) - ‘.-' - 1 v & - ! e Bralitid - - " - ) ) L] " - " ' " ."*.I - I
L - | g, < - . . J“ - L . L ., - ; . — N a s - \ - *a
. - - " o - - L \ - N - s . . ! . e -
! A *, "-Q;b- <™ I A e ,//O. . hgw o oY . & e
' 1 L L - r * - v : & : ] T & *
A “m . ' - oa w oy ] L .
BRI A etd o “ ¢ e TV ‘oS S S F i
I " 1|.‘ * “.Ill ‘ L “ + I 2‘ \ . ,..r"" + f - | .o " ' ‘l- %, | L " h--' ; ‘ - % ‘ . - . - - - L] .
L - " . . * t. - A% ) * L~ Yy & a . - " \ >
. - N + - ] . o F 'ﬂ - .. ﬂ ¥ L [ o h .
! - - | ! * - . % .
B A o - '
)
e



I% .IIII "

g r,, |
A nﬁﬁ" "lj" p™

‘ b,
ll? "Iuh H“n. ||-|.]ln."‘¢ W

+ -a...*ll mwm lhlh‘" I

0 w.'q:ﬂ:' ) rm.q ! E

4 - r T
\ " . 1, I"' s k -,*‘ 1.|!m
.:'" Il |!IP|"'& ‘ hl ' : ||i|l

%" "h N fl 'Ill\r‘h:" o ,’uﬁrmﬂl b
B XN Wﬂ‘ oD
I|| . |||h “l. . .‘

&

L |h- 0L \
w iy "y
@IM?‘ ‘l||f' 'ﬁ il 'ﬁ* H? I )

;w."'-"ﬂ'“ ol "".

A |h 1}
b m.‘ :

at ""ll;-& !

I
||*\""1,|$p

I Y o’
"Hl .I* mll' "% " |I il
L<
', ohw lr" 1b il rﬁ u )

NP

""“',. .n'-"ﬁ




ntinninatiniiin ot il S o S, T - ey W e

Al o1 o [N T TN T I

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Section 13.  Successors and Assigns. The terms and condidons of this First
Amendment to Mortgage shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties
hereto, their successors and permitt=d assigns.

Section 14. Counterparts. This First Amendment to Mortgage may be executed in
ientical counterparts, each of which shall be considered an criginal and all of which
together shall be considered one document.

Section IS.  Effective Date. Notwithstanding the date of this First Amendment to
Mortgage, the parties hereto agree that tne effective date of this First Amendment to
Mortgage shali be as January 31, 1997 (the “Effective Date™).

Section 16 No Defaults; Waivers. The Mortgagor kereby represents to the
Mortgages and to i Insurer that there is not, at the time of exccution of this First
Amendment to Mortgage any existing default cader the terms, conditions, covenants or
agrecments contained ic‘any of the Related Documents, nor any circumstance that would
constitute a default under any of (e terms, conditions, covenants Gt sgreements contained in
any of the Related Documents with tither or both of the giving of notice or the passags of
time. Also, in consideration of the-2gisement by the Montgagee or the Insurer to this First
Amendment to Mortgage, the Mortgagor Ferevy waives, discharges. acquits, and forever
rcleases any and all claims or causes of aciion (whether known or unknown, and whether or
not such items have yet accrued) that th: Mortgager or any partners, shareholders,
beneficiaries, trustees or affiliates of the Morigz¢or may have agairist the Mortzagee or the
Inserer, or any of its officers, attorncys, directors. employees. or other agents as of the
Effective Date. The Mortgagor hereby zcknowledges <0 agrees that thers are no defeases
to the Mortgagor’s payment and performance obligations nider the Related Documeats and
that any defenses to the Mortgagor’s payment and performancc obligations under the Related
Documents arising or existing on or before the Effective Dair 722 heseby waived in their
entirety by the Mortgagor.

Section 17. Further Assurances. From time to time the Morigago- shall execute
and deliver to the Mortgagee or we Insurer such other and further doruments and
instruments evidencing, securing, or pertaining to the Loan Agreement and the Minie issved
thercunder, the Mortgage, the other Related Documents of this First Amendrient to
Mortgage. as shall be reasonably requested by the Iortgagee, the Insurer or the Tristee so
a5 10 evidence or effect the terms and cenrditions hereof.

Section I§. Costs. The Mortgager covenants and 2grees that the Murtgagor shall
promptiy pay all costs and <zxpenses incurred by the Mortgagee, the Insurer or the Trustee in
connection with this First Amendment to Mortgage and the transactions contemplated herein,
including, without limitation, title policy endorsement premiums, recording fzes and
attorneys” fees and other costs of the Insurer incired in the preparation and negotiation of,
and the duplication costs relating to, this First Amendment to Mortgage and any costs
incurred by the Mortgagee or the Insurer in enforcing the Mortgagee's and/or the Insurer’s
rghts and remedies under the Mortgaze and the other Relatea Documents, including, but ot
Emited to, attorneys’ fees.

g
3
)
B




UNOFFICIAL COPY

R —.




CERT RCL TV S { G TN I

ettt ™

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Section 19.  Non-Recourse Provisions. This Firsi Amendment to Mortgage is
exccuted by American National Bank and Trust Compary of Chicago not personally but as
trustee as aforesaid in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in
it as such trustec (and said American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago hereby
represents that it possesses fuil power and authority to execute this First Amendmsent to
Mortgage), and it is expressly urcerstood and agreed that nothing herein or in said
Mortgage shall be construed as crezing any persona! Liability en the part of American
National Bank and Trust Compzny of Chicago, to pay any emounts due ynder the said
Morngage, or any indebtedness accruing thereunder, or to parsonally perform sny covenant,
either express or implied, herein contained, or zontained in the Mortgage, ali suck persoral
liability belny waived, and that so far as Americar National Bank and Trust Company of
Chicago perronally is concerned, the Mortgagee shall leok solely w0 the assets held by
American Natios2! Sank and Trust Company of Chicago, as in its capacity as Trustee of
Trust No. 66745 ao4 1o the Project, and to the other property and collateral mengaged,
assigned and pledged pivsuant to the Mortgage, the Collateral Assignment ané the other
Related Documents; provided, kowever, that notwithstanding the above provisions of this
Section 19 nothing herein snall constitute a waiver of any of the indebtedness of the
Martgagor described herein or'in the Mortgage or in the other Rclated Documents ar shatl
be taken to prevent the enforcemrk nt of the Mcrigage or the other Related Documcents against
the Mortgagor, the Project cr the otre: colateral mortgaged, pledged. assigned, granted or
transferred under any of the Relared Triuments; and provided further, nothing in this
Section 19 shall limit the personal liability o the Guarantors under the Second Guaranty
Agreement.




rer, 3, 8 IR “g‘\

e I T L R Y e e o TR 5.0 S UIC NI LPCLILPR « M, MRS S G )

UNOFFICIAL COPY |

N W e P e Nl - Y




A S P SRR B € ¥ A, By M L Bl B W A B S i i~ . B o, WP ™% WANLRE~ e = St e il L~

UNOFFICIAL COPY

s hei)

[n Witness Whereof, American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not
personaliy bur as Trustee as aforesaid, has caused these prcscnts to be signed by its
Vig-Frrcent | and ws-cerpe = . atzsted by its
ASSppmot JCSZS | and IDBI Managess, Inc. has caused these presents to be signed by its
general partners, all as of the day and yzar first above wrtten.

RS RTINS VLIS Ny

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANX AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, A NATICNAL
BANKING ASSOCIATION, NOT
PERSONALLY BUT SOLELY AS TRUSTEE
UNLER A TRUST AGREEMINT DATED
MARCH 4, 1986 AND KNOWN AS TRUST
NUMBER 65746

o ’Dﬂ/ééw

Its: [,[.. vr {
Printed Narke: __J- M. Lwdd»—




ot Al 11, o LTS ORI SEE s "SRGl N vy, T NS Wi, "L o =tV 1 W 1 "I IS F il T " g Sy O e

| UNOFFICIAL COPY

i
d
>~
-
~
,a
N .
5
"’,
»!
b P S SR y 1) i - e — e - -



-
.....

O ‘W"wl(_ lom oty | &

el g

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IDSI MANAGER'S INC.. as Agent for
Firemen's Insurance Company of Newak,

New Jersey

Z'&L »Uu,g

By: {
its:

\'_.—_ TLe ‘\ “- . ’

Printed Name: __-

\

-11-




s

S

Y

FFICIAL COPY o

-




) D

AT R I TP:

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The undersigned, American Natioral Barnk and Trust Company of Chicago, zs Trustee
under that certain Trust Indenture datcd as of February &, 1987, and as assignee of IDEBI
Managers, Inc., pursuant to that certain Assignmeni of Mortgage dated as of February 1,
1987, hereby consents and agrees to the foregoing First Amendment to Mortgage and
Secunity Agreement.

AMERICAN NATIGNAL BANK AND TRUST

COMPANY OF CHICAGO, As Trustee
By: F'- / {W
T Vice President
Printed Name:F. Henry Kleschen I
(SEAL)
ATTEST:
Is: _Jrust CEGer ¢

Printed Name: An}(jh (e

57,02.&'3“6

-12-







. - -
R LEEEF A E SN
N

“t

LR} |

UNQFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(LAND TRUSTEE}
STATE OF [LLINOIS )
) 8§.
COUNT Y OF QOOK )
‘ r
L JEINTHIA K WS & Netary Public in and tor said County in

the Star< aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY thaly, NICZAEL VEELiNof AMERMCAN NATIONAL
BANK ANT, TRUST COMPANY OF CECCAGO, and firegary S Kasprnd-.. Of 2id Bank,
who are pazoally known to me to lgm&sm persons whose names e substribed to the
foregoing instruzest as such and ., respectively,

appeared before nw. s day in person and acknowledsed *ha they signed and delivered the

s:mcmsuumentumm-awnfreemdvoluumyxtofmdBmt.uundrnmu

aforesaid, for the uses acd pr=ooses Cierein set forth, and acinowledged that they exécuted

and delivered said instrun.ent ss their owa free and voluatary act and as the free acd
volunzary act of said Bank, as'Lind Truswee 23 afczesaid, for the uses and parposes therein

set forth.

Given under my hasd and notarisi 524, his'ﬁgﬂ'_d:yof ;ﬁ. !Q&ga 1997
_L{‘/’ 4 /"l/‘ “
7 N Public
"OFFICIAL SEAL™ 3 Shmd
NoTAg‘;m PU% é%m OF LLINOIS § /o % /7/ :
Comemission "”9&&0 - . Cace W
. (Type o2 Print Name)




LER RS TRSL)
L

N

f W

(%




B LS STV VN I PR TS I

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(INDENTURE TRUSTEE)

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

W ﬁ M ;Nomy Fubiic in and for zaid County in

the gtate 2(urosaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that EHonry Kigicrgn of AMERICAN NATIONAL
BANK AND TRYST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, and _AnQlr_(aztheiCh , of said Pank,
who are personal'y tnown 12 me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the
foregoing instrumert 25 such ViLe Presidenr — and _Trust OFfiddr , respectively,
appeared before me this oy in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
same instrument as their own free and volentary act of said Bank, as Indenture Trusiee as
aforesaid, for the uses and purpises therein set forth, and acknowledged that they executed
and delivered said instrument as Gieir own free and voluntary act and as tic fiee end
voluntary act of said Bank, as Indeadure Trustes as aforssaid, for dre uses and purposes
therein set forth, .

)
) 8§
)

Given under my hand and notariz! seal, thi; _?L day of U—Mnug , 1997.

> Lethrnias 9 edatt

OFFCIAL SEAL l Notary Public

CATHERINE A. SEDALL
Notary Public. State o! MEnois
My Commitsion Expires Apri] 25, 2000

A ol 2, 20 CATHERI LV F A SEDALL

(Type or Piint Name)

(SEAL)

Commission expires:







IO B gt .

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 8§
COUNTY OF COOK )
On _ooe 0. 1997 before ine the undersigned. 2 Notary Public in and for said
State, personally appeared > - » . * b civ knowilomewobea ) o T uC o 0T,

of IDBI Managers. Inc. that executad the within instrument, known to e to be the persons
who exccuted the within instrument Gn behalf of the Corporation therein named. and
acknowledged to me that such Corporation executed the within Instrument pursuant 1o jis

by-laws 12 resolution of ity board of direstors.

Witness my hand and official se<l.

-

.
T ‘
'\

\\’41\‘ MNronw, . — - &t

Notary P\;biic

R

My Commission Expires: . Asaze <~ - ¢

- <

riLIA L

M. 1E OF ILLINGSS
JOTARY PUBLIC STA h

Y COMMISSION EXP. AUG, 222000

\




NSRS T R
v, T,

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

N
-
]
.
L
i -
o,
PR
)l
L
e
¥
B
.
.
»
)
13
LI
R Y
»
N -
.
Y
.
L]

]
.




UNQFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIFTION OF PROJECT

VAl S ISR T VLS Toue 't DA

LOTS 1 AND 2 IN RICHARD ]. MULVEYS SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 170 4, BOTH INCLUSIVE
AND THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT S IN BLOCK 17 IN HYDE PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION GF
SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THRD PRINCIFAL MERIDIAN,

IN CoOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
Permanent Irdex No.: 20-12-107-001

Commonly known 2 5100 South Cormell, Chicage, Iilinois 60615.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




